Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

DMX Values
Single Control Values
Tour (146 channels)

Channel|Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 = 255|0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 < 255|0-100%
3 Tilt 000 = 255|0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 < 255|0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—10000K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 < 255 Gobos (indexed)
000 & 015|No function
8 kEtDon;?:gr)elxm 016 & 135|LED macros
136 & 255|Auto programs
LED ’ 000 «= 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 Auton;;?ggr)am speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 < 255|Fast to slow
000 No function
001 & 0022700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 <= 004 |3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 < 006 |4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 & 008 |5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 < 010(8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
01 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 & 048 |+ Green R:0 G:0-255 B:255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 < 086 |- Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1" Background color 087 Green R: 0 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
088 < 124 |+ Red R:0-255 G:255 B: 0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:2550 B:0 W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 < 200 |+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-255 W:0
201 Magenta  R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 < 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 < 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 & 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 |Background dimmer 000 <= 255|0-100%
13 Background fine dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%
14  Main dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%
15 |Main fine dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash DMX Chart Rev. 1



DMX CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel|Function Value |Percent/Setting

000 < 019|Off

020 & 024|0n

025 & 064 |Strobe, fast to slow

065 < 069|0n

070 & 084 |Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow

085 < 089/0n

090 & 104 |Strobe 0-100%, fast to slow

105 & 109/0On

110 & 124 |Random strobe, fast to slow

125 & 129/0n

130 & 144 |Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
145 & 149/0n

150 & 164 Random strobe 0-100%, fast to slow
165 & 169/0On

170 & 184 |Pulse strobe, fast to slow

185 ¢ 189/0n

190 & 204 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
205 < 209/0n

210 & 224 |Strobe 0-100-0%, fast to slow
225 < 229/0n

230 & 244 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
245 & 255/0n

16 Shutter

17 |Zoom 000 < 255|Wide to narrow

000 & 009 |No function

010 & 014 Blackout on panftilt

015 & 019|Reserved for future use
020 & 024 RGBW color mixing mode
025 <= 029|CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)
030 & 049 |Reserved for future use
050 < 054 |Pan reset

055 < 059 Tilt reset

060 & 064 |Zoom reset

065 & 069 |Reserved for future use
070 < 074 |Reset all

18 |Control 075 & 109 |Reserved for future use
110 < 114 |Fast panltilt speed

115 & 119 |Slow panttilt speed

120 & 124|Slow fan mode

125 & 129|Full fan mode

130 & 134 |Auto fan mode

135 & 139|Fast dimmer mode

140 & 144 |Slow dimmer mode

145 & 223|Reserved for future use
224 = 231 White mode on

232 & 239 |White mode off

240 & 255|Reserved for future use
19 |Main red 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting

20 |Main red fine 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Main green 000 <= 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22 |Main green fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23  |Main blue 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24 |Main blue fine 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Main white 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Main white fine 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 |Dimmer1 000 = 255|0-100%

28 |Dimmer fine 1 000 < 255|0-100%

29 |Red1 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
30 |Red fine 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31 Green 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32 |Green fine 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33 Blue1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34  |Blue fine 1 000 <= 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |White 1 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36  |White fine 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
37 |Dimmer 2 000 & 255|0-100%

38 |Dimmer fine 2 000 & 255|0-100%

39 |Red2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
40 |Red fine 2 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
41 Green 2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
42 |Green fine 2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
43 |Blue 2 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
44  Blue fine 2 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
45 |White 2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
46  |White fine 2 000 & 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
47 Dimmer 3 000 & 255|0-100%

48 |Dimmer fine 3 000 = 255|0-100%

49 |Red 3 000 & 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
50 |Red fine 3 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
51 Green 3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
52 |Green fine 3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
53 |Blue 3 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
54 |Blue fine 3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
55 |White 3 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
56  |White fine 3 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
57 |Dimmer 4 000 = 255|0-100%

58 |Dimmer fine 4 000 & 255|0-100%

59 |Red 4 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
60 |Red fine 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
61 Green 4 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
62 |Green fine 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
63 |Blue 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
64 |Blue fine 4 000 & 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
65 |White 4 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
66  |White fine 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Channel |[Function Value |Percent/Setting

67 |Dimmer5 000 < 255|0-100%

68 Dimmer fine 5 000 < 255/0-100%

69 |Red5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
70 |Redfine 5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
71 Green 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
72 |Greenfine 5 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
73 Blue5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
74 Blue fine 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
75 |White 5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
76  |White fine 5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
77 Dimmer 6 000 <= 255/0-100%

78 |Dimmer fine 6 000 = 255/0-100%

79 |Red 6 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
80 |Red fine 6 000 <= 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
81 Green 6 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
82 |Green fine 6 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
83 Blue 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
84 |Blue fine 6 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
85 |White 6 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
86  |White fine 6 000 <= 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
87 |Dimmer?7 000 = 255/0-100%

88 |Dimmer fine 7 000 = 255|0-100%

89 |Red7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
90 |Red fine7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
91 Green 7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
92 |Green fine7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
93 Blue7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
94 Blue fine 7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
95 |White7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
96  |White fine 7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
97 |Dimmer 8 000 < 255|0-100%

98 Dimmer fine 8 000 <& 255/0-100%

99 |Red8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
100 |Red fine 8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
101 |Green 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
102 |Green fine 8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
103 |Blue 8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
104 |Blue fine 8 000 <= 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
105 |White 8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
106 |White fine 8 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
107 |Dimmer 9 000 < 255|0-100%

108 |Dimmer fine 9 000 = 255|0-100%

109 |Red9 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
110 |Red fine 9 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
111 |Green 9 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
112 |Green fine 9 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
113 |[Blue 9 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting

114 |Blue fine 9 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
115 |White 9 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
116  |White fine 9 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
117 |Dimmer 10 000 & 255|0-100%

118 |Dimmer fine 10 000 = 255|0-100%

119 |Red 10 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
120 |Red fine 10 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
121 |Green 10 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
122 |Green fine 10 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
123 |Blue 10 000 = 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
124 |Blue fine 10 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
125 |White 10 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
126 |White fine 10 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
127 |Dimmer 11 000 = 255|0-100%

128 |Dimmer fine 11 000 & 255|0-100%

129 |Red 11 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
130 |Red fine 11 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
131 |Green 11 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
132 |Green fine 11 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
133 |Blue 11 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
134 |Blue fine 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
135 |White 11 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
136 |White fine 11 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
137 |Dimmer 12 000 & 255|0-100%

138 |Dimmer fine 12 000 & 255|0-100%

139 |Red 12 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
140 |Red fine 12 000 & 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
141 |Green 12 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
142 |Green fine 12 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
143 |Blue 12 000 <& 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
144 |Blue fine 12 000 « 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
145 |White 12 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
146 |White fine 12 000 <& 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Advanced (122 channels)

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 < 255/0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 & 255/0-100%
3 Tilt 000 < 255/0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 < 255/0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—10000K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 <> 255 Gobos (indexed)
000 < 015|No function
8 kﬁ?o'gfgg‘r’;m 016 © 135|LED macros
136 & 255|Auto programs
LED macrol 000 < 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 Auto program speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 < 255|Fast to slow
000 No function
001 < 0022700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 < 004 |3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 < 006 |4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 < 0085600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 < 0108000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
oM Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 < 048 |+ Green R: 0 G:0-255 B:255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 < 086 - Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1" Background color 087 Green R:0 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
088 < 124 |+ Red R: 0255 G:255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:O W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 & 200 |+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-255 W:0
201 Magenta  R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 < 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 & 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 & 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 Background dimmer 000 & 255/0-100%
13 |Background fine dimmer 000 < 255|0-100%
14  |Main dimmer 000 & 255/0-100%
15 Main fine dimmer 000 & 255/0-100%
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Channel

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

16

Shutter

000 < 019
020 < 024
025 & 064
065 < 069
070 < 084
085 < 089
090 & 104
105 & 109
110 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 144
145 & 149
150 & 164
165 & 169
170 & 184
185 & 189
190 & 204
205 & 209
210 & 224
225 & 229
230 & 244
245 & 255

Off

On

Strobe, fast to slow

On

Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow

On

Strobe 0-100%, fast to slow

On

Random strobe, fast to slow

On

Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
On

Random strobe 0—100%, fast to slow
On

Pulse strobe, fast to slow

On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
On

Strobe 0—100-0%, fast to slow
On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
On

17

Zoom

000 & 255

Wide to narrow

18

Control

000 < 009
010 < 014
015 & 019
020 < 024
025 <& 029
030 < 049
050 < 054
055 & 059
060 < 064
065 < 069
070 < 074
075 & 109
110 & 114
115 & 119
120 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 134
135 & 139
140 & 144
145 & 223
224 & 231
232 & 239
240 & 255

No function

Blackout on panftilt
Reserved for future use
RGBW color mixing mode
CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)
Reserved for future use
Pan reset

Tilt reset

Zoom reset

Reserved for future use
Reset all

Reserved for future use
Fast pan/tilt speed
Slow panttilt speed
Slow fan mode

Full fan mode

Auto fan mode

Fast dimmer mode
Slow dimmer mode
Reserved for future use
White mode on

White mode off
Reserved for future use

19

Main red

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100—-0%
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Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
20 Main red fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Main green 000 <~ 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22  |Main green fine 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23  |Main blue 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24 |Main blue fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Main white 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 Main white fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 |Red1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
28 |Red fine 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
29 |Green1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
30 |Green fine 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31 Blue 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32 |Blue fine 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33  |White 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34 |White fine 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |Red2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36 |Red fine 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
37 |Green 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
38 Green fine 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
39 |Blue2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
40 |Blue fine 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
11 White 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
42  White fine 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
43 |Red 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
44 |Red fine 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
45 |Green3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
46 |Green fine 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
47 Blue 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
48 Blue fine 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
49 White 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
50 |White fine 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
51 Red 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
52 |Red fine 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
53 |Green4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
54 |Green fine 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
55 |Blue 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
56 |Blue fine 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
57 |White 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
58 |White fine 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
59 |Red5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
60 |Red fine 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
61 Green 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
62 Green fine 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
63 |Blue5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
64 |Blue fine 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
65 |White 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
66  |White fine 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
67 |Red6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
68 |Red fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
69 |Green6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
70 |Green fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
71 Blue 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
72  |Blue fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
73  |White 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
74  |White fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
75 |Red?7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
76 |Red fine 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
77 |Green?7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
78 |Green fine 7 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
79 |Blue?7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
80 |Blue fine 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
81 |White 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
82 |White fine 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
83 |Red8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
84 |Red fine 8 000 <= 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
85 |Green 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
86 |Green fine 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
87 |Blue8 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
88 |Blue fine 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
89 |White 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
90 |White fine 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
91 Red 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
92 |Red fine 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
93 |Green9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
94 |Green fine 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
95 |Blue 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
96 |Blue fine 9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
97 White 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
98 |White fine 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
99 |Red 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
100 |Red fine 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
101 | Green 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
102 |Green fine 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
103 |Blue 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
104 Blue fine 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
105 |White 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
106 |White fine 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
107 |Red 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
108 |Red fine 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
109 |Green 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
110 |Green fine 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
111 |Blue 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
112 |Blue fine 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
113  |White 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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PROFESSIONAL

DMX

CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
114 |White fine 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
115 |Red 12 000 « 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
116 |Red fine 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
117 |Green 12 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
118 |Green fine 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
119 |Blue 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
120 Blue fine 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
121  |White 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
122 White fine 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
Standard (68 channels)
Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 < 255|0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 ¢ 255|0-100%
3 Tilt 000 ¢ 255|0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 < 255|0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—10000K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 < 255 Gobos (indexed)
000 & 015|No function
8 kﬁ?o’gfgg:;m 016 ¢ 135|LED macros
136 < 255|Auto programs
LED 000 & 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 Autorg?ggrj%m speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 LED macro delay 000 < 255|Fast to slow
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Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
000 No function
001 & 002(2700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 & 004 [3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 < 006 (4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 & 008|5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 & 010[8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
011 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 <> 048 |+ Green R: 0 G: 0-255 B: 255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 <> 086 |- Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1 Background color 087 Green R: 0 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
088 <> 124 |+ Red R:0-255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 < 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:O W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 & 200+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B: 0255 W:0
201 Magenta R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 & 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R:0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 & 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 <& 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 |Background dimmer 000 < 255(0-100%
13  |Main dimmer 000 ¢ 255(0-100%
000 < 019|Off
020 & 024 |0On
025 & 064 |Strobe, fast to slow
065 < 069|0n
070 & 084 |Strobe 100—0%, fast to slow
085 <> 089|0On
090 & 104 |Strobe 0—-100%, fast to slow
105 < 109(|On
110 <& 124 Random strobe, fast to slow
125 & 129/0n
130 < 144 |Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
14  |Shutter 145 < 149/0n
150 < 164 |Random strobe 0—-100%, fast to slow
165 < 169|0On
170 < 184 |Pulse strobe, fast to slow
185 < 189|0On
190 < 204 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
205 <> 209|0n
210 & 224 |Strobe 0-100-0%, fast to slow
225 ¢ 229|0n
230 & 244 Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
245 & 255/0n
15 |Zoom 000 & 255|Wide to narrow

11
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DMX

CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting

000 < 009 |No function

010 & 014 Blackout on panftilt

015 & 019|Reserved for future use

020 < 024 RGBW color mixing mode

025 < 029|CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)

030 & 049 |Reserved for future use

050 < 054 |Pan reset

055 < 059|Tilt reset

060 < 064 |Zoom reset

065 & 069 |Reserved for future use

070 & 074 |Reset all
16  |Control 075 & 109|Reserved for future use

110 & 114 |Fast panttilt speed

115 & 119 |Slow panttilt speed

120 < 124|Slow fan mode

125 < 129|Full fan mode

130 & 134|Auto fan mode

135 & 139|Fast dimmer mode

140 < 144 |Slow dimmer mode

145 < 223 Reserved for future use

224 < 231 White mode on

232 & 239 White mode off

240 & 255 Reserved for future use
17  |Mainred 000 & 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
18 |Main green 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
19  Main blue 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
20 Main white 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Red 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22 |Green1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23 Blue1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24  White 1 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Red 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Green2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 Blue 2 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
28  White 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
29 |Red3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
30 |Green3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31 Blue 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32 |White 3 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33 |Red 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34 |Green4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |Blue4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36 |White 4 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
37 |Red5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
38 |Green5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
39 |Blue5 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
40 |White 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
41 Red 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
42 |Green 6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
43 |Blue 6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
44 White 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
45 |Red?7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
46 |Green7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
47 |Blue?7 000 ¢ 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
48 |White 7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
49 |Red 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
50 |Green 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
51 Blue 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
52 |White 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
53 |Red?9 000 ¢ 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
54 |Green9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
55 |Blue9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
56 |White 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
57 |Red 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
58 |Green 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
59 |Blue 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
60 |White 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
61 Red 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
62 |Green 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
63 |Blue 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
64 |White 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
65 |Red 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
66 |Green 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
67 |Blue 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
68 |White 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
Basic 2 (25 channels)
Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 < 255(0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 & 255/0-100%
3 Tilt 000 & 255(0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 < 255(0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—10000K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 < 255/Gobos (indexed)
000 & 015|No function
8 kEtDon;?:gI;%m 016 ¢ 135 LED macros
136 <~ 255|Auto programs
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DMX CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
LED 000 & 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 Autor;?g;%m speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 & 255|Fast to slow
000 No function
001 <> 002(2700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 < 004 (3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 & 006|4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 < 008|5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 < 010(8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
011 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 <& 048 |+ Green R: 0 G:0-255 B:255 W:0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 & 086 |- Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1 Background color 087 Green R: 0 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
088 & 124 |+ Red R:0-255 G:255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:O W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 & 200+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-25 W:0
201 Magenta  R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 <& 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 < 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 & 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 |Background dimmer 000 < 255|0-100%
13  |Main dimmer 000 < 255|0-100%
14  |Main fine dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash DMX Chart Rev. 1



Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Channel |Function

Value

Percent/Setting

15 Shutter

000 < 019
020 < 024
025 & 064
065 < 069
070 < 084
085 < 089
090 & 104
105 < 109
110 & 124
125 & 129
130 <& 144
145 < 149
150 < 164
165 < 169
170 < 184
185 & 189
190 < 204
205 & 209
210 & 224
225 & 229
230 & 244
245 & 255

Off

On

Strobe, fast to slow

On

Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow

On

Strobe 0—-100%, fast to slow

On

Random strobe, fast to slow

On

Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
On

Random strobe 0—100%, fast to slow
On

Pulse strobe, fast to slow

On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
On

Strobe 0—100—0%, fast to slow
On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
On

16 Zoom

000 & 255

Wide to narrow

17 Control

000 < 009
010 & 014
015 & 019
020 & 024
025 & 029
030 < 049
050 & 054
055 & 059
060 < 064
065 & 069
070 & 074
075 & 109
110 & 114
115 & 119
120 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 134
135 & 139
140 < 144
145 & 223
224 & 231
232 & 239
240 & 255

No function

Blackout on panftilt
Reserved for future use
RGBW color mixing mode
CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)
Reserved for future use
Pan reset

Tilt reset

Zoom reset

Reserved for future use
Reset all

Reserved for future use
Fast pan/tilt speed
Slow panttilt speed
Slow fan mode

Full fan mode

Auto fan mode

Fast dimmer mode
Slow dimmer mode
Reserved for future use
White mode on

White mode off
Reserved for future use

18 Main red

000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%

15
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DMX CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
19 |Main red fine 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
20 |Main green 000 <~ 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Main green fine 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22 |Main blue 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23  |Main blue fine 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24 |Main white 000 ¢ 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Main white fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
Basic (20 channels)
Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 & 255/0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 & 255/0-100%
3 Tilt 000 « 255/0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 & 255/0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—10000K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 & 255|Gobos (indexed)
000 < 015|No function
8 ,I&EtDon;;?g;%m 016 & 135|LED macros
136 & 255 Auto programs
; 000 & 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 kER)n;;?g;am speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 & 255|Fast to slow
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Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
000 No function
001 < 0022700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 < 004 |3200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 5 W: 89
005 < 006 |4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 < 008|5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 < 010/8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
01 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 < 048 |+ Green R: 0 G:0-255 B:255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 < 086 - Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1 Background color 087 Green R: 0 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
088 < 124 |+ Red R: 0-255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:O0 W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 & 200+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-255 W:0
201 Magenta R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 & 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 & 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 <& 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 |Background dimmer 000 < 255/0-100%
13  |Main dimmer 000 < 255/0-100%
000 & 019 |Off
020 < 0240On
025 & 064 Strobe, fast to slow
065 < 069 0n
070 & 084 |Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
085 < 089/0n
090 & 104 |Strobe 0-100%, fast to slow
105 < 109|0On
110 < 124 |Random strobe, fast to slow
125 & 129/0n
130 < 144|Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
14  Shutter 145 © 149 0n
150 < 164|Random strobe 0—100%, fast to slow
165 <& 169|0On
170 < 184 |Pulse strobe, fast to slow
185 < 189|0On
190 <& 204 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
205 <> 209/0n
210 <& 224 |Strobe 0-100-0%, fast to slow
225 ¢ 229/0n
230 & 244 Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
245 & 255/0n
15 |Zoom 000 & 255 |Wide to narrow

17
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PROFESSIONAL

DMX CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

16

Control

000 < 009
010 & 014
015 < 019
020 < 024
025 < 029
030 < 049
050 < 054
055 < 059
060 < 064
065 < 069
070 < 074
075 < 109
110 & 114
115 & 119
120 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 134
135 & 139
140 & 144
145 & 223
224 & 231
232 & 239
240 & 255

No function

Blackout on pan/tilt
Reserved for future use
RGBW color mixing mode
CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M
Reserved for future use
Pan reset

Tilt reset

Zoom reset

Reserved for future use
Reset all

Reserved for future use
Fast pan/tilt speed
Slow panttilt speed
Slow fan mode

Full fan mode

Auto fan mode

Fast dimmer mode
Slow dimmer mode
Reserved for future use
White mode on

White mode off
Reserved for future use

, B=Y)

17

Main red

000 < 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

: 100-0%

18

Main green

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

: 100-0%

19

Main blue

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

1 100-0%

20

Main white

Pixel Chart

000 < 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

Rear panel

Front panel

: 100-0%
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Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Dual Control Movement Values
Advanced (26 channels)

Channel Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 & 255|0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 & 255|0-100%
3 Tilt 000 & 255|0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 & 255(0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—-10000 K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 [Gobo 001 & 255|Gobos (indexed)
000 < 015|No function
8 kﬁ?ongﬁgg‘:;m 016 ¢ 135|LED macros
136 < 255|Auto programs
LED macrol 000 < 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 Auto program speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 < 255|Fast to slow
000 No function
001 < 002(2700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 <> 004 (3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 & 006 4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 < 008|5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 < 010(8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
011 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W:0
012 <> 048+ Green R: 0 G:0-255 B:255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 & 086 |- Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:0
1" Background color 087 Green R:0 G: 255 B:0 W:0
088 & 124 |+ Red R:0-255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:0 W:0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W:0
164 < 200 + Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-255 W:0
201 Magenta R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W:0
202 < 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W:0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 & 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 & 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 Background dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%
13 |Background fine dimmer 000 < 255(0-100%
14  |Main dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%
15 Main fine dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%

19
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DMX CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |[Function Value |Percent/Setting

000 < 019|Off

020 & 024|0On

025 & 064 |Strobe, fast to slow

065 <> 069|0On

070 & 084 |Strobe 100—0%, fast to slow

085 <> 089|0On

090 & 104 |Strobe 0—100%, fast to slow

105 <& 109|0On

110 < 124 |Random strobe, fast to slow

125 & 129/0n

130 < 144 |Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
145 & 149/0n

150 < 164 |Random strobe 0-100%, fast to slow
165 < 169|0On

170 < 184|Pulse strobe, fast to slow

185 & 189|0On

190 & 204|Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
205 <> 209|0On

210 & 224 |Strobe 0—100-0%, fast to slow
225 < 229|0n

230 & 244 Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
245 <> 255|0n

17 |Zoom 000 < 255|Wide to narrow

000 < 009|No function

010 & 014 Blackout on panl/tilt

015 & 019|Reserved for future use

020 & 024 RGBW color mixing mode

025 <& 029|CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)
030 & 049 |Reserved for future use

050 < 054 |Pan reset

055 <& 059|Tilt reset

060 & 064 |Zoom reset

065 & 069 |Reserved for future use

070 <& 074|Reset all

18 |Control 075 & 109 |Reserved for future use

110 & 114 |Fast pan/tilt speed

115 & 119 |Slow pan/tilt speed

120 & 124|Slow fan mode

125 <& 129|Full fan mode

130 < 134 |Auto fan mode

135 <~ 139|Fast dimmer mode

140 < 144|Slow dimmer mode

145 & 223|Reserved for future use

224 & 231 White mode on

232 & 239 White mode off

240 & 255|Reserved for future use

19 |Main red 000 ¢ 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%

16 Shutter
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Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

DMX CHART

CHAVVET

PROFESSIONAL

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
20 |Main red fine 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Main green 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100—-0%
22 |Main green fine 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23  |Main blue 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24  |Main blue fine 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Main white 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Main white fine 000 & 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100—-0%
Standard (20 channels)
Channel [Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Pan 000 & 255|0-100%
2 Pan fine 000 & 255|0-100%
3 Tilt 000 & 255|0-100%
4 Tilt fine 000 <= 255|/0-100%
5 cTC 000 No function
001 & 255|Color temperature, 2800—-10000 K
6 Color macro 000 No function
001 & 255|Color macros
000 No function
7 |Gobo 001 & 255 Gobos (indexed)
000 & 015|No function
8 kEtDon;?g;?;m 016 < 135|LED macros
136 <& 255|Auto programs
y 000 < 127 |Auto speed, fast to slow
9 kEtDon;?:gr;?am speed 128 Hold
129 & 255|Auto speed, slow to fast
10 |LED macro delay 000 & 255|Fast to slow

21
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DMX

CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel Function Value |Percent/Setting
000 No function
001 & 002(2700K R: 156 G: 118 B:0 W: 63
003 & 004 |3200K R: 156 G: 141 B:5 W: 89
005 & 006 (4200K R: 156 G: 141 B: 14 W: 255
007 < 008 |5600K R: 156 G: 207 B: 54 W: 255
009 & 010(8000K R: 130 G: 255 B: 96 W: 255
011 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
012 & 048 |+ Green R: 0 G:0-255 B:255 W: 0
049 Cyan R: 0 G: 255 B: 255 W: 0
050 & 086 |- Blue R: 0 G: 255 B:255-0 W:O0
1" Background color 087 Green R: 0 G: 255 B: 0 W: 0
088 & 124 |+ Red R: 0-255 G:255 B:0 W: 0
125 Yellow R: 255 G: 255 B:0 W: 0
126 & 162|- Green R: 255 G:255-0 B:0 W: 0
163 Red R: 255 G:0 B:0 W: 0
164 & 200+ Blue R: 255 G:0 B:0-255 W:O0
201 Magenta R: 255 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
202 & 238|- Red R:255-0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
239 Blue R: 0 G:0 B: 255 W: 0
240 & 247 |Color fade, fast to slow
248 & 255|Color snap, fast to slow
12 |Background dimmer 000 <= 255|0-100%
13 Main dimmer 000 & 255|0-100%
000 & 019|Off
020 & 024|0n
025 < 064 |Strobe, fast to slow
065 & 069(0n
070 & 084 |Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
085 < 089(0On
090 & 104 |Strobe 0-100%, fast to slow
105 & 109/0On
110 & 124 |Random strobe, fast to slow
125 & 129|0On
130 & 144 |Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow
14  Shutter 145 © 149/0n
150 & 164 |Random strobe 0-100%, fast to slow
165 & 169|0On
170 & 184 |Pulse strobe, fast to slow
185 & 189|0On
190 & 204 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
205 & 209/0n
210 & 224 |Strobe 0-100-0%, fast to slow
225 & 229|0n
230 & 244 |Random pulse strobe, fast to slow
245 & 255(0n
15 Zoom 000 < 255|Wide to narrow
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Channel

Function

Value

Percent/Setting

16

Control

000 < 009
010 & 014
015 & 019
020 < 024
025 & 029
030 & 049
050 & 054
055 & 059
060 & 064
065 & 069
070 & 074
075 & 109
110 & 114
115 & 119
120 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 134
135 & 139
140 & 144
145 & 223
224 & 231
232 & 239
240 & 255

No function

Blackout on pantftilt
Reserved for future use
RGBW color mixing mode

CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)

Reserved for future use
Pan reset

Tilt reset

Zoom reset

Reserved for future use
Reset all

Reserved for future use
Fast panftilt speed
Slow pantitilt speed
Slow fan mode

Full fan mode

Auto fan mode

Fast dimmer mode
Slow dimmer mode
Reserved for future use
White mode on

White mode off
Reserved for future use

17

Main red

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

1 100-0%

18

Main green

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode

: 100-0%

19

Main blue

000 & 255

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

: 100-0%

20

Main white

Basic (8 channels)

Channel

Function

000 & 255

Value

RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode

Percent/Setting

1 100-0%

1

Pan

000 < 255

0-100%

Pan fine

000 & 255

0-100%

Tilt

000 & 255

0-100%

Tilt fine

000 & 255

0-100%

A WN

Main dimmer

000 < 255

0-100%
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6 Shutter

000 < 019
020 & 024
025 & 064
065 < 069
070 & 084
085 < 089
090 < 104
105 < 109
110 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 144
145 & 149
150 < 164
165 & 169
170 < 184
185 < 189
190 < 204
205 & 209
210 & 224
225 & 229
230 & 244
245 & 255

Off
On
Strobe, fast to slow
On

Strobe 100-0%, fast to slow

On

Strobe 0-100%, fast to slow

On

Random strobe, fast to slow

On

Random strobe 100-0%, fast to slow

On

Random strobe 0—-100%, fast to slow

On

Pulse strobe, fast to slow

On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow

On

Strobe 0—-100-0%, fast to slow

On

Random pulse strobe, fast to slow

On

7 Zoom

000 < 255

Wide to narrow

8 Control

000 < 009
010 & 014
015 & 019
020 < 024
025 < 029
030 & 049
050 < 054
055 < 059
060 & 064
065 < 069
070 < 074
075 & 109
110 & 114
115 & 119
120 & 124
125 & 129
130 & 134
135 & 139
140 & 144
145 <& 223
224 & 231
232 & 239
240 & 255

No function
Blackout on panttilt
Reserved for future use

RGBW color mixing mode
CMY color mixing mode (R=C, G=M, B=Y)

Reserved for future use
Pan reset

Tilt reset

Zoom reset

Reserved for future use
Reset all

Reserved for future use
Fast pan/tilt speed
Slow panttilt speed
Slow fan mode

Full fan mode

Auto fan mode

Fast dimmer mode
Slow dimmer mode
Reserved for future use
White mode on

White mode off
Reserved for future use
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Dual Control Pixels Values
Advanced (96 channels)

Channel [Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Red 1 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
2 Red fine 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
3 Green 1 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
4 Green fine 1 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
5 Blue 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
6 Blue fine 1 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
7 White 1 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
8 White fine 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
9 Red 2 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
10 |Red fine 2 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
11 Green 2 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
12 |Green fine 2 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
13 |Blue 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
14  Blue fine 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
15 White 2 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
16  White fine 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
17 |Red 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
18 |Red fine 3 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
19 Green3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
20 |Green fine 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Blue 3 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22  Blue fine 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23  White 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24  |White fine 3 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Red 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Red fine 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 |Green4 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
28 |Green fine 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
29 |Blue4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
30 |[Blue fine 4 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31  |White 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32  |White fine 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33 |Red5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34 |Redfine5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |Green5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36 |Green fine 5 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
37 |Blue5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
38 |[Bluefine 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
39 |White 5 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
40 |White fine 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
41 Red 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
42 |Red fine 6 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
43 |Green 6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
44 |Green fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
45 Blue 6 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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Channel [Function Value |Percent/Setting
46 Blue fine 6 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
47  White 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
48  White fine 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
49 |Red7 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
50 |Red fine7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
51 Green 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
52 Green fine 7 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
53 |[Blue?7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
54  |Blue fine 7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
55 |White 7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
56  (White fine 7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
57 |Red8 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
58 |Red fine 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
59 |Green 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100—-0%
60 |Green fine 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
61 Blue 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
62 |Blue fine 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
63 |White 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
64  (White fine 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
65 |Red9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
66 |Red fine 9 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
67 |Green9 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
68 |Green fine 9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
69 [Blue9 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
70 [Blue fine 9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
71 |White 9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
72  |White fine 9 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
73 |Red 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
74 |Red fine 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
75 |Green 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
76  |Green fine 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
77 |Blue 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
78 |Blue fine 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
79 |White 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
80 (White fine 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
81 Red 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
82 |Red fine 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
83 |Green 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
84 |Green fine 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
85 |[Blue 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
86  [Blue fine 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
87 |White 11 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
88  (White fine 11 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
89 |Red12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
90 |Red fine 12 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
91 Green 12 000 & 255RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
92 Green fine 12 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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93 |Blue 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
94  |Blue fine 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
95 |White 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
96 |White fine 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%

Standard (48 channels)

Channel |[Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Red 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
2 Green 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
3 Blue 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
4 White 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
5 Red 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
6 Green 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
7 Blue 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
8 White 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
9 Red 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
10 |Green3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
11 Blue 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
12  White 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
13 |Red4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
14 |Green 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
15 Blue 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
16  |White 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
17 |Red5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
18 |Green 5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
19 Blue5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
20 |White 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 |Red 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22 |Greenb6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23 |Blue 6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24  |White 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Red?7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Green7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 |Blue7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
28 |White 7 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
29 |Red8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
30 |[Green38 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31 |Blue 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32 |White 8 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33 |Red?9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34 |Green?9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |Blue9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36 |White 9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%

27

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash DMX Chart Rev. 1



PROFESSIONAL

DMX

CHART

Maverick Force 2 BeamWash

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
37 |Red10 000 < 255/RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
38 |Green 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
39 [Blue10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
40 |White 10 000 < 255/ RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
41 Red 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
42 |Green 11 000 < 255|RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
43 |Blue 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
44  White 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
45 |Red 12 000 < 255/ RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
46 |Green 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
47 |Blue 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
48  White 12 000 < 255/ RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%

Basic (36 channels)

Channel |Function Value |Percent/Setting
1 Red 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
2 Green 1 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
3 Blue 1 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
4 Red 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
5 Green 2 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
6 Blue 2 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
7 Red 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
8 Green 3 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
9 Blue 3 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
10 |Red4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
1" Green 4 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
12 |Blue 4 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
13 |Red5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
14 |Green 5 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
15 |Blue5 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
16 |Red 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
17 |Green 6 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
18 |Blue 6 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
19 |Red7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
20 |Green7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
21 Blue 7 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
22 |Red8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
23 |Green 8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
24 Blue8 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
25 |Red9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
26 |Green9 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
27 Blue9 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
28 |Red 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
29 |Green 10 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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30 |Blue 10 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
31 Red 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
32 |Green 11 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
33 |Blue 11 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
34 |Red 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
35 |Green 12 000 < 255 RGBW Mode: 0-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
36 |Blue 12 000 & 255 RGBW Mode: 0—-100% / CMY Mode: 100-0%
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